## Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi – 110 054.

No.F.1(948)/GA/DC/2016/3424

Dated, 30/11/2016

## Order

In pursuance of Services Department, Government of NCT's order No.609, with reference No.F.8/17/2015/S.I/Pt.II dated 21-11-2016, Ms.Manisha Saxena, IAS(AGMUT:1996) is hereby taken on the strength of Revenue Department(HQ) against the post of Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner w.e.f. 23.11.2016(F.N.) i.e. the date of joining of the officer.

This issues with the approval of the Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

Gurpreet Singh)
Sub-Divisional Magistrate-V(HQ)

No.F.1(950)/GA/DC/2016/ 3424

Dated, 30/11/206

Copy for information/further necessary action to the:-

- Dy. Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch Delhi Secretariate w.r.t. his order referred above,
- 2. Jt. Director(I.T.), Revenue Department for uploading the order on the website,
  - 3. All SDMs(HQ), Revenue Department,
  - 4. Controller of Accounts/Dy. Controller of Accounts(HQ),
  - 5. OIC(B&B)/DDO, Revenue Department,
  - 6. P.A.O.-VI, Tis Hazari through OIC(B&B),
  - 7. PS to CEO-cum-Spl. Secretary(DM), Revenue Department,
  - 8. PA to Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner,
  - 9. PAs to Deputy Commissioner(HQ)-I and II,
  - 10. Guard file.

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-V(HQ)